
Vl.i hvlr }''^}r%

® ` r=f

City Council t•tiuutcs

Special 1;cetingN

City Council Chambers
735 Eighth Street South
Naples, Florida 33940

J

i t

It



k

U

CITY COUNCIL I• 'INL T 5
Special Meetinc

Û̂,̂ J ^F 
LF

s
• 

J^„ J
City Council Chambers ^ ; ^-1^ Time 9;07 a.m.

735 Eighth Street South w 'J ti L

Naples, Florida 33940 ^'1^  ^^4 Date November 28,1984

M or Pillick ca l1 d the meeting to order and presided as Chairman_

171

ROLL CALL : Present: Stanley R. Billick
Mayor M S

VCT`

A

0 E B

William E. Barnett T C S
William F. Bledsoe COUNCI

 0 X
Wade H. Schroeder

MEMBERS 0 N E N N

• Kenneth A. Wood N D = 0, 'r
Councilmen

Absent: R. B. Anderson
Lyle S. Richardson

Councilmen

Also present:
Franklin C.. ,tones, City Manager Mark Wiltsie, Assistant to
David W. Rynders, City AttoCney the City Manager
William Savidge, Public Works Bill Hanley, Finance Director

Director Ellen Marshall Weigand,
Gerald Gronvold, Utilities Deputy Clerk

Engineer

See Attachment 41 - Supplemental Attendance List

Mayor Billick noted that there were people present to speak t
Item 2 and suggested that it be taken up first.

REPORT ON BIDS RECEIVED FOR CONSTRUCTION ITEM 2
OF WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT EXPANSION

Bob Ortiz, Camp Dresser & McKee (CDM) addressed Council to revie
the bids received for the wastewater treatment plant expansion.
He stated that CDM had estimated a construction cost of
approximately $11.88 million and that the bids had ranged from
$10.139-million and $13.127-million. He further stated that one
of CDM's services was to evaluate the bids received to see that
the bid submittal was in order, that the addition of the bid
items was correct and to check the qualifications and experience
of the lowest bidders. He noted what CDM considered were
inconsistencies in the hid submittal of the low bidder, Twin
Construction, Inc. He also noted that Twin Construction had not
previously completed a project of this complexity and cost, but
that two of the principals in the company had several years of
experience with other companies. He added that SCE. Inc., the
second lowest bidder at $10,809,520, had a long list of projects
of this size and complexity and had no inconsistencies in their
bid. He said that CDM's findings would be discussed with City
Manager Jones and the City staff and an appropriate
recommendation will be made to Council rgarding the two low
bidders. Gary Rogers and Arthur King of Twin Construction, Inc.,
presented themselves to Council to answer any questions. Mr.
Rogers noted that he had experience with projects from $1 million
to $35 million and his expertise was in mechanical construction
and equipment placement. He added the Mr. King's experience was
with concrete and the structural end of projects and contract
management. Mr. King acknowledged that their bid was low, but he
contended that the company did stand to make a profit and would
not be tempted to cut corners.



'S

C

E

If

J

i

72

4

C ITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA VOTE

City Council Minutes Date November 28, 1984 0 E

T C
1 0 Y

COUNCIL 0 N E N
MEMOERS D S 0

DISCUSSION OF WATER AND SEWER RATES ITEM 1

City Manager Jones distributed various information sheets and a
copy of the official statement of the Water & Sewer Revenue
Refunding Bonds, Series 1984-A, all of which are on file in the
meeting packet in the City Clerk's office. He reviewed the steps
taken to date concerning the financing of the proposed wastewater
treatment plant expansion and noted that the refunding bond issue
would reduce the water rate to existing customers. He further
explained that the use of the system connection charges toward
the debt service would become an important aspect of the
financing of the project. He reviewed the information on the
water and sewer rate calculations for 1982 and 1984. (Attachments
#2 and #3), and noted that all customers would receive a sample
bill showing the new rates prior to passage of the rate increase
ordinances. He also noted that the sample bill would notify
customers of a public hearing to be held prior to the passage of
the ordinances.

ADJOURN: 10:22 a.m.

4anley R illic ,Mayor

anet Cason
City Clerk

Ellen Marshall Weigand
Deputy Clerk

These minutes of the Naples City Council approved 12/19/84

-2-



ATTACHMENT #1 173

Supplemental Attendance list - c ecial Meeting, November 28, 1984

ii

Bob Ortiz, Camp Dresser & McKee
Larry Adams, Camp Dresser & McKee
Marian DeForest

,

Todd Holzman, Naples Daily News
Anna-Marie Carsello, TV_9
Randy Sell, TV-9
Brian Grinonneau, WNOG

Other interested citizens and visitors.

Arthur King, Twin Construction, Inc.
Gary Rogers, Twin Construction, Inc.

Don Goodwin, Naples Star
Mary Armbruster, WEVU, TV-26
Bev Cameron, WINK, TV-11

-3-



Li

.. -

A11I'ACHME,NT #2 — page i
f,L'Icni `f+ i+1." ]. 9U2 fl 1 14 1LC r (iC1'V CL' .0 Ckil %t1On .i
'J ok_al 1':.i{ r 1 i ;,t $5,9.10,).(,0
)UId f)c1 L ;ClVico Covci:zcse 25%, (1,3'92,7(G) 3411,192_

Revenue ofteLs:
5y itil:: fk'vc:1c[Milent $ 7 75,000
County 950,000
Yntor('sL kic!vrnucs 75U,000
wring Ch,lrrles 95,000
Connection Fees 40,000

• Depreciation 642,205
$3,160,205

Recoverable From Utility Bills $3,090,147

Billing Costs Capacity Costs Commodity Costs

! ter •
readers $65,004

Data
Processing 18,316

Customer
• Service 42 ,664

•' $125,984 $3,1$5340

• Debt
Service $1,392,766

Debt Service
Coverage. 348,192

c11 • 1,2.00,570

• Capital
outlay 5,500

Systems -
Development (775,000)

County'
cvcilue (355, 800) (494, 200)

Interest . (758,000)

sapping Fees (95,000)

• Connection Fees r (40,000)

• :^epreciation { 6 4 2. , 205)_
$92.3,2 28 $2, 04n,935

D. ?5,9t11 10,^4 G =: 1.71( = billing cost) 2,040,935 .G5
• 12,it.)J 3,J,0Oi)

C{ cue; _omcrs). • { c7+ lion Pj ct cc
973,720 21,96 •; G 3.67 above tcilniznum)
' 4 2, 006

{G r(JUtvalent 5/Ei" me?l'^ z:^)

5/t1 £ 3/4 ii

1 & P. ii 14.60
I Li 	., 16.7 0
2 9).•{^s

^! ^v ,1.It1. 0

—4-- --



WATEI RATL CALCULATION /7^
Uased on Approved lsud9ct ATTACHMEN

T
#2 - page 2

7'1and D/S f r. oin D/S

Billing it Commodity Commodity

Meter Readers $ 53,518
Data Processing 24,000
Customer Service 31,865

Debt Service + Coverage (859,000x120Xx85%), $ 87G,l80
Securities Purchase (284,500x85'/.) 241,825

CIP 1,554,450
Interest (DSR, R&R, Avg Rev Sal) (433,000) •
Tapping (60,000)
Conn., Reinst. }ydrant (31,000)
Systems Development (228,0001'r'.-
'77 Reserves + R&R reserves (784,099, 191,726) (975, 825).
County Revenues . (171,738) $ (277,762).
Water Distribution 602,674
Water Production 1,862,301
Administration Costs 394,753
1nployce Services 18,532

• $109,383 $ 772,892 $2,600,498

109,383 772,892 2,600,49 8
12,769 46, 500 3,316,88

,78/1,000

• $1.43 per 5/8 & 3/4 2..77

• Billing 1 & 1--1/4. 11.08
1-1/2 27.70.

2 41,55
3 83.10

•^ 4 110.80L
.: 6 138.50.

' `•• $5,660,098
► ' ' budget '5,674,439

$ 14,431

D/S Budget $1,132,347
1_,118,005

$ 14,342

• Actual 83-84 Es tima ted 84-85
.5,500,000,000 x 85%=

• billable Water 4,751,420 4,675,000 Less (470,278) 4,204,722
Sold to County 1,092,673 (1,020,500) (5 58,222)
Minimum (V11-3 of Rpt.) (it0'),9')2) (329. ( 70)

` ^;i^3C)^a0 3,31,6, 828

-5-



ATTACHMENT #3 - page 1,

!'f.::c.il. year 1.937..-03 Sowur ; oi-vico. Ca1culaUon
Tula]. Sckt 	r J.it i ^ kjct $2, 257,166

/ck1 E)cl)t. iiel:vice COVCratJC 50, 95
1,J1712i

1;evcnue Off::cts
• InLcrc :t Rct'c n ue ( 1 60,000)

Depreciation (245^ )r>)r
Recoverable From Utility Di11s.•• 1 ,^0^r51 ^

Hi]l i	Cos Ls Ca .acit Costs Commodity Costs

Data $16,573
Processing

Customer
Service 17 ,204

$33,777 $1,640,420

Debt $235,819
Service - -

Debt Service
Coverage 58,955 • '

CIP 340,500

Captial Outlay • 6,650 - T .

Interest (168,000) -

4 Depreciation' (245,'GOS) •
• $473,924 $1,394,815

33,7 77 - 4.82 :• 6 = .80( biiling cost.
{ sewer connections) 7,010 _. •

473,9 2 4 = 24.69 : 6 = 4.1 2
( equivalent 19,200

•
M residential • 1,3 94,8 15 = .

• units) (Billable 1,800,000
Callons)



ATTACHMENT # page 2
111 L1,ING CAInCll'Y CQ"1MU^?{Tr 177 7

Data Procoa:i*ing $21,000
Customer 'ecvice 27,715
Debt Servici iCover.i-ic(f157,0O0x1701.x15% ► i,165,375x1201) $ 1,553,070
Securities Purchase (284,500 x 151) 42,675
CIP 17,494,500
Interest (on Const. Fd., DSR, Avg. Rev.) (300,000)
Connections (5,000)
Inspection (1,000)
Systems Ucvelor-nent (171,000)
Reserves Bond Proceeds, Grant (17,200,000)
}revenue Generation 261,450
Wastewater Collection $ 426,415
Wastewater Treatment 1,053,623
Employee Services 18,532

• Administration Costs 229,797

$40,715 $ 1,674,695 $1,728,367

$48,715 1,674,695 1,728,367
• 7,286 - 21,552 - 1,662,804

$1.12/per $12.95 $1.04
Billing •'

Water ERU's 28,392 $21,128,777 Budgeted D/S $2,042,521

Sewer ERU's 21,552 BUDGET 21,314,103 D/S for Rate

Number Sewer Customers 7,286 $ 185,326 Purposes = 1,857,195
Difference $ 385,326

Billable Gallons 4,204,722
Sold to County j558 222

3,646,500 x 76% = 2,771,340 x 75% = 2,078,505 x

• _^ 80%=
• -- 11662,804

. L

Ratio of Sewer to Water = 21,552
76

28,392

.75 r Base for Rate Purposes

.80 = 20% Loss to Cap

Maximum Sewer Charge Currently for 1 ERU = $15.45

Maximum Sever Charge Proposed A .20.11

Percent Increase 81.9%

Minimum Sewer Charge Currently for 1 ERU = $ 4.92

Minimum Sewer Charge Proposed n 14.07

Percent Increase - 285.9%

—
7_

C


